RASHMI DEVI AGRAWAL

Address: Makan no. 168, Ward no. 41, Indira Colony 221/2, Shri Venketesh Villa, Bahadarpur Road, Burhanpur (M.P) - 450 331

Date: 30.10.2020

To,	To,		
National Stock Exchange of India	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited		
Limited	Dept. of Corporate Services		
Dept. of Corporate Services	P.J.Towers,		
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,	Dalal streets,		
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)	Mumbai - 400 001		
Mumbai – 400 051.			

Sub: Intimation of acquisition of shares through Allotment.

Ref: Regulation 29[2] of SEBI [Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover] Regulations,2011

Dear Sir / Madam,

I, Rashmi Devi Agrawal, Promoter and Chairperson (Whole Time Director) of the Texmo Pipes and Products Limited (Target Company), have been allotted 13,22,500 (4.53%) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a price of Rs. 13.90/- (Rupees Thirteen and ninety paisa only) per share including premium of Rs. 3.90/- (Rupees Three and ninety paisa only) per Equity Share on Preferential basis in the Board Meeting held on 28.10.2020 of the target Company.

The intimation is being filed with the Exchange pursuant to Regulation 29[2] of SEBI [Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover] Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your records and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely

Rashme

Rashmi Devi Agrawal Promoter and Chairperson (Whole Time Director) (DIN 00316248)

CC: The Company Secretary & Compliance Officer, Texmo Pipes and Products Limited 98, Bahadarpur Road, Burhanpur (M.P.) 450331

and Takeovers/T	Regulations, 20	<u></u>		
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Texmo Pipes a	and Products Lim	ited	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Acquirer - Mrs. Rashmi Devi Agrawal			
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Promoter –			
	Mr. Sanjay Kumar Agrawal			
_	Mr. Vijay Prasad Pappu			
	Mr. Mohan Lal Shah			
	Mr. Rajesh Agrawal			
	Mr. Ananda Umale			
		Ir. Mahmood Khan		
		ati Irrigations LLF	D	
	Persons Acting in Concert –			
	Mr. Sanjay Kumar Agrawal as a partner of			
	M/s Shree Venkatesh Industries			
	Mrs. Rashmi Devi Agrawal as a partner of			
	M/s Shree Venkatesh Industries			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	
Before the acquisition under consideration,				
holding of :				
Rashmi Devi Agrawal a). Shares carrying voting rights	33,77,592	12.83	12.83	
b) Share in the nature of encumbrance	NIL	NIL	NIL	
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/	NIL	NIL		
others)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by sharesd) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	INIL	NIL	NIL	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	33,77,592	12.83	12.83	

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011

Rashins

a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	13,22,500	4.53	4.53	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	Nil	Nil	Nil	
shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	NU	
acquired/sold			Nil	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released				
by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c/-d)	13,22,500	4.53	4.53	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	47,00,092	16.10	16.10	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		INII	INII	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category) after				
acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	47,00,092	16.10	16.10	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	Preferential allotment			
off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	Preferential allotment			
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	Date: 28.10.2020 - 13,22,500 equity shares			
shares, whichever is applicable		, , ,	1,	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Rs. 26,32,00,000 (26320000 equity shares of			
TC before the said acquisition/ sale Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 10 each)			
TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 29,19,50,000 (29195000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 29,19,50,000 (29195000 equity shares of			
after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 10 each)			

Rashings

Rashmi Devi Agrawal

Date: 30th October, 2020 Place: Burhanpur